ZOJE

A5300
A5300-D3

Parts book



T T oG 1 mmooOooO mw>» >r

rr X ¢« <

CONTENTS

Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components(Simple ¢......covevvervennen.n.

models and Four automatic models)

Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover
Components(Hemming models)

Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Cover @ et te e ee en en aen aen aenaan aas

Components(Four automatic models)

Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Cover Components(Simple models and Hemming

models)

Hang Lifter & Tension Release Components(Four 4. ..............cco i

automatic models)

Hang Lifter & Tension Release Components(Simple models and Hemming e

models)

Hook Of Driving Shaft Components @ et cae et tee et et tee eae cae see bes en sen see eae eae ses aes

Feed Mechanism Components(Simple models and Hemming models) @« <« «ccceeeee et

Feed Mechanism Components(Four automatic
models)

Cutter Contrel Components @ cc 200 00 see s0s ses see sas ses see ses see see ses see ses ses see ses see see

Thread trimmer Components (Four automatic models«« -« «++ ==s +eeveeeeevereeeveeceeceeen

models

Drive-bg/-wire Components (Simple models and Hemming L R TLR TR TR PERPD

Drive-by-wire Components(Four automatic models)®:« =xxorsessre s sneenn s ene e e e
Lubﬂcaﬁon(knnponen&; @ e et eoe e sen cae ses sae s sos see ses sue ses sae s ses see ses sue ses see

Presser Foot Components Of Qil Plate Knee Lift(Hemming ¢ ...ccovevveeveneneneee.

models)

Presser Foot Components Of Qil Plate Knee Lift (Simple models .. .......ccce0vuen.. ...

and Four automatic models)

Components Of Thread-running Stand @ re et et ee et e cae eet ben es e e ca cae cen s

AUXIllarIeS(Hemmlng mOde|S> @cc 000 600 000 000 000 S0 000 200 000 00 000 200 000 200 000 000 S00 0006 000 000 so

Auxiliaries (Simple models and Four automatic models) @« seeeeeecee e eeeenceecenen

-35-

37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51

- 95

59
63
65

67
69
71
73

75
77

79



Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

(Simple models and full automatic models)

<

-37-



HL5% 5348 14 (18 55X FA L B BhR0)
Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components(Simple models and Four automatic models)

wp = 2
F = # = % R Name of part = % x
Ref.No. | Part No. QTY Remark

A-1 10002577 JRIR 4 Bed screw stud 4
A-2 10045827 HBSR Scraps guide plate 1
A-3 10011020 SM9/64"x4042 5T Screw SM9/64"x40 2
A-4 10045826 HEB 2 Clearance hole plate 1
A-5 10011566 SM11/64"x4042 5T Screw SM11/64"%x40 4
A-6 10067913 B TRHYR Shelter scraps plate 1
A-7 10067915 HeE 2 Clearance-hole 1
A-8 10010744 SM3/32"x5642 5] Screw SM3/32"x56 2
A-9 10008941 B E Rubber plug 1
A-10 10010066 SM11/64"x4042 5T Screw SM11/64"x40 2
A-11 10008973 SM11/64"x4042 5T Screw SM11/64"x40 4
A-12 10062047 BInE Slide buckle 2
A-13 10008975 BIRE Rubber plug 1
A-14 10063822 ERARIRR Plastic plate 1 M B 515k Four automatic models
A-15 10062565 Gk REERE Washer 1
A-16 10062049 Gk R RAEN Bobbin thread tension ASM 1
A-17 10009576 BAEEE Rubber plug 1
A-18 10066540 R Side plate gasket 1
A-19 20025957 BEEWR Side plate 1
A-20 10008972 SM3/16"x2842 5] Screw SM3/16"x28 12
A-21 10011149 2222171 7] Thread cutter 1
A-22 10050423 SM9/64"x4042 5T Screw SM9/64"x40 2
A-23 10031086 Rk 3% Bobbin wider ASM. 1
A-24 10004380 SM3/16"x3242 5T Screw SM3/16"x32 3
A-25 10008773 B Rubber ring 1
A-26 10008943 HBRE Rubber ring 6
A-27 10008934 SM3/16" %2842 £T Screw SM3/16"x28 2
A-28 10014082 &R E Thread take-up lever cover 1
A-29 10052992 bS] Thread tension guide 1
A-30 10050435 BERE Rubber ring 2
A-31 10041529 SM3/16"x2842 5T Screw SM3/16"x28 1
A-32 10008942 B E Rubber ring 2
A-33 10066759 HRE Face plate gasket 1
A-34 20025552 H iR Face plate 1
A-35 * (e Decorative board 1
A-36 10008977 B E Rubber ring 2
A-37 10013706 HE MR BB 14 Push plate ASM. 1
A-38 10008937 L4l Arm thread guide left 1
A-39 10045639 AR LA 1H1/8 Needle plate 1/8 1
A-40 10009074 M43Z £T Screw M4 1
A-41 10039823 Zik 4 Presser bar thread guide 1
A-42 10006264 SM15/64"x 2842 5T Screw SM15/64"x28 1
A-43 10062374 NG KA Tension release supporting pin 1
A-44 10010642 SR Spring 1
A-45 10062050 Fe Lk BT Thread take-up device 1
A-46 10008940 L4l Arm thread guide right 1
A-47 10062051 R Top thread tension ASM 1 M B #Z Four automatic models

v BRABERERE S

“*” Specific content need to consult customer service

-38-




)

Hl5% 5348 1 (BLa%;
Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components(Hemming models)

<

-39-




ML= 3481 (1A 70
Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components(Hemming models)

- S
F = # = % R Name of part = % x
Ref.No. | Part No. QTY Remark

A-1 10002577 JRIR 4 Bed screw stud 3
A-2 10008830 JRIR X+ Bed screw stud 1
A-3 10013763 SM1/8" X 4488 4T Screw SM1/8"x44 2
A-4 10054999 Hedd 2 Clearance-hole 1
A-5 10054997 HER 2 E 2 iR Plate of Clearance-hole 1
A-6 10011566 SM11/64"x4042 5] Screw SM11/64"%x40 6
A-7 10054996 IR AR Baffle of Needle plate 1
A-8 10008941 B E Rubber plug 1
A-9 10010066 SM11/64"x4042 5] Screw SM11/64"x40 2
A-10 10008973 SM11/64"x4082 §T Screw SM11/64"x40 4
A-11 10062047 BInE Slide buckle 2
A-12 10008975 BIRE Rubber plug 1
A-13 10053849 BIRE Rubber plug 1
A-14 10063821 EBRFRIRR Plastic plate 1 BHZMAMZ Simple models and Hemming models
A-15 10062565 Gk REERE Washer 1
A-16 10062049 Gk R RAEN Bobbin thread tension ASM 1
A-17 10009576 BAEEE Rubber plug 1
A-18 10066540 EERE Side plate gasket 1
A-19 20025957 BEEWR Side plate 1
A-20 10008972 SM3/16"x2842 5] Screw SM3/16"x28 12
A-21 10011149 2222171 7] Thread cutter 1
A-22 10050423 SM9/64"x4042 5T Screw SM9/64"x40 2
A-23 10031086 Rk 3% Bobbin wider ASM. 1
A-24 10004380 SM3/16"x3242 5T Screw SM3/16"x32 3
A-25 10008773 B Rubber ring 1
A-26 10008943 HBRE Rubber ring 6
A-27 10008934 SM3/16" %2842 £T Screw SM3/16"x28 1
A-28 10014082 RETFIRE Thread take-up lever cover 1
A-29 10050435 BEE Rubber ring 2
A-30 10041529 SM3/16"x2842 5T Screw SM3/16"x28 1
A-31 10008942 B E Rubber ring 2
A-32 10066759 HRE Face plate gasket 1
A-33 20025552 H iR Face plate 1
A-34 10008977 AL E Rubber ring 2
A-35 * T A 3% 1 b8 Decorative board 1
A-36 10045877 FIRIEEL V) Baffle of Needle plate 1
A-37 10013706 HE R ER 14 Push plate ASM. 1
A-38 10008937 Lkl Arm thread guide left 1
A-39 10053014 3/165T A1 Needle plate 3/16 1
A-40 10009074 M44Z 5T Screw M4 1
A-41 10039823 Zik 4 Presser bar thread guide 1
A-42 10006264 SM15/64" %2842 5T Screw SM15/64"x28 1
A-43 10062374 NG KA Tension release supporting pin 1
A-44 10010642 SR Spring 1
A-45 10062050 Fe Lk BT Thread take-up device 1
A-46 10008940 L4l Arm thread guide right 1
A-47 10010640 ZHR% 4 Three-hole thread guide 1 %5550 Simple models and Hemming models

v BRABERERS S

“*” Specific content need to consult customer service

-40-




i, kg EH (B Eh0

Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Cover Components(Four automatic models)

B-26

-41-



i, ks A (B EhF0

Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Cover Components(Four automatic models)

A S
F = # = % R Name of part = % x
Ref.No. | PartNo. QTY Remark

B-1 10010504 MEIFTIH Adjusting pin 1
B-2 10010538 6.46x1.78 Of2 [& 0O-ring 6.46%1.78 1
B-3 10010540 HEIFTHEHE Sleeve of adjusting pin 1
B-4 10010541 £ Roler felt 1
B-5 10066757 L% Main shaft 1
B-6 20023713 k3 Head wheel 1
B-7 10011232 M6 x 632 £T Screw M6x6 2
B-8 10059025 M5x 3582 £T 4A ¥ Screw M5 ASM. 4
B-9 10058054 43 PR BB AL 4H 14 Motor ASM. 1
B-10 10058049 pii:E=) Oil seal 1
B-11 10056893 LHEWHE Shaft sleeve 1
B-12 10005020 SM1/4"x 4082 T Screw SM1/4"x40 2
B-13 10010542 HE Thrust collar 1
B-14 10007239 LM E Shaft sleeve 1
B-15 10004472 L Driving wheel p
B-16 10012062 SM11/64" <4042 T Screw SM11/64"x40 2
B-17 10044580 LTHFIHME Shaftsleeve 1
B-18 10010082 SM9/32"x 2842 5T Screw SM9/32"x28 1
B-19 10010065 SM1/4"x4042 5T Screw SM1/4"x40 2
B-20 10054695 AT AR Crank 1
B-21 10010534 9.2x2.4 O [ 0-ring 9.2%x2.4 1
B-22 10010545 AT AR E (L 4EET | Screw 1
B-23 20017446 & AT A Thread take-up lever ASM. 1
B-24 10010539 PR 2 4T B i B Oil resistant cover 1
B-25 10010535 ek AT Connecting rod 1
B-26 10010083 SM15/64"x 2842 %] Screw SM15/64"x28 1
B-27 20019236 & ZEITHAH Pin ASM. 1
B-28 10004158 Lk 4T Thread take-up lever 1
B-29 10014107 K8x12x7 .83k $t i 7% | Needle bearing K8x12x7.8 2
B-30 10004144 Hk 2% ih 4% 20 14 Crank ASM. 1
B-31 10052734 SHTE A BB Sliding block 1
B-32 10010592 AT IES Connecting rod 1
B-33 10010537 PRkt £ HE4EET | Screw 1
B-34 10008972 IR FHIRET Screw 1
B-35 10054645 BHREHM Slide guide 1
B-36 10010587 | BERE Rubber plug 1
B-37 10011063 S LEHE Shaft sleeve 1
B-38 10066760 T B0 B i AR BB 14 ARM oil shield ASM. 1
B-39 10005558 SM1/8"x4442 5T Screw SM1/8"x44 1
B-40 10010590 AT ERAE Joint pin 1
B-41 10030286 SM9/64" %4082 5T Screw SM9/64"%x40 1
B-42 10014117 HHTHE Shaft sleeve 1
B-43 10005943 HHTELHY Thread guide 1
B-44 10045046 4T Needle bar 1
B-45 10010588 SM1/8"x 4482 5] Screw SM1/8"x44 1
B-46 10045047 EIR TSRS FN Thread guide 1
B-47 * Dbx1 14## %+ Needle DBx1 14# 1

v BRABEREREE

“*” Specific content need to consult customer service

-42-




Eih. BkE BN (B 5HRMEIAR)

Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Cover Components(Simple models and Hemming models)

B-26

| | L
I i A
| i — l_,.//’ W\ 0
i | \ P
| | -

B-47 :
} B-10
i
i
i
I

-43-



Eih. BkE BN (B 5HRMEIAR)

Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Cover Components(Simple models and Hemming models)

A S
F = # = % R Name of part = % x
Ref.No. | PartNo. QTY Remark

B-1 10010504 MEIFTIH Adjusting pin 1
B-2 10010538 6.46x1.78 Of & 0O-ring 6.46%1.78 1
B-3 10010540 HEIFTHEHE Sleeve of adjusting pin 1
B-4 10010541 £ Roler felt 1
B-5 10068031 5 Main shaft 1
B-6 20023713 t#® Head wheel 1
B-7 10011232 M6 x 632 £T Screw M6x6 2
B-8 10043242 M5x 3582 £T 4A ¥ Screw M5 ASM. 4
B-9 10061920 43 PR BB AL 4H 14 Motor ASM. 1
B-10 10058049 pii:E=) Oil seal 1
B-11 10048486 LHEWHE Shaft sleeve 1
B-12 10005020 SM1/4"x 4082 T Screw SM1/4"x40 2
B-13 10010542 HE Thrust collar 1
B-14 10007239 LimpimE Shaft sleeve 1
B-15 10004472 e E XL Driving wheel 1
B-16 10012062 SM11/64" <4042 T Screw SM11/64"x40 2
B-17 10044580 LTHFIHME Shaft sleeve 1
B-18 10010082 SM9/32"x 2842 5T Screw SM9/32"x28 1
B-19 10010065 SM1/4"x4042 5T Screw SM1/4"x40 2
B-20 10054695 AT AR Crank 1
B-21 10010534 9.2x2.4 0f [ 0-ring 9.2%x2.4 1
B-22 10010545 SHATEh R E AL 4E4T | Screw 1
B-23 20017446 & IT R Thread take-up lever ASM. 1
B-24 10010539 PR 2 AT B i B Oil resistant cover 1
B-25 10010535 ek AT Connecting rod 1
B-26 10010083 SM15/64"x 2842 %] Screw SM15/64"x28 1
B-27 20019236 R ZEATHAH Pin ASM. 1
B-28 10004158 PR LT Thread take-up lever 1
B-29 10014107 K8x12x7 .83k $t i 7% | Needle bearing K8x12x7.8 2
B-30 10004144 Hk 2% ih 4% 20 14 Crank ASM. 1
B-31 10052734 SHAT AT B Sliding block 1
B-32 10010592 AT IES Connecting rod 1
B-33 10010537 Bk iR iE 48 5] | Screw 1
B-34 10008972 IR FHIRET Screw 1
B-35 10054645 BHREHM Slide guide 1
B-36 10010587 BERE Rubber plug 1
B-37 10011063 S LEHE Shaft sleeve 1
B-38 10066760 T B0 B i AR BB 14 ARM oil shield ASM. 1
B-39 10005558 SM1/8"x4442 5T Screw SM1/8"x44 1
B-40 10010590 AT ERAE Joint pin 1
B-41 10030286 SM9/64" %4082 5T Screw SM9/64"%x40 1
B-42 10014117 HHTHE Shaft sleeve 1
B-43 10005943 HHTELHY Thread guide 1
B-44 10045046 4T Needle bar 1
B-45 10010588 SM1/8"x 4482 5] Screw SM1/8"x44 1
B-46 10045047 EIR TSRS FN Thread guide 1
B-47 * Dbx1 14## %+ Needle DBx1 14# 1

v BRABRERERS S

“*” Specific content need to consult customer service

-44-




Hang Lifter & Tension Release Components(Four automatic models)

REMSEYE (HB3FD

O

-45-



REMSEYE (HB3ED

Hang Lifter & Tension Release Components(Four automatic models)

5 = N
F = # = % R Name of part = % x
Ref.No. | PartNo. QTY Remark

C-1 10044596 [ e Presser foot ASM. 1
C-2 10010650 SM9/64"x4042 5T Screw SM9/64"%x40 1
C-3 10045062 biakicE S Finger frame 1
C-4 10010646 E+F Presser bar 1
C-5 10014118 EHFHE Shaft sleeve 1
C-6 10066598 EEMBHHE Oil protector cover 1
C-7 10000325 M6 x 842 §T Screw M6x8 1
C-8 10039365 EFEZ Presser guide bar bracket 1
C-9 10004439 BAEST Presser guide bar 1
C-10 10004473 W EEE Spring 1
C-11 10062022 B EE Nut 1
C-12 10062021 B & B2 £T Screw 1
C-13 10062052 B E AR ET B Screw ASM. 1
C-14 10010651 SM3/16"x 3242 5T Screw SM3/16"%32 2
C-15 10061689 8 E BRI AT Lifting lever connecting rod 1
C-16 10057556 WBMERMBFFFHEHE Lifting lever link components ASM. 1
c-17 10010652 EAT AT H AR ET Screw 2
C-18 10057557 HEBIE R Lifting lever connecting plate 1
C-19 10057559 18 E BT AT Connecting rod vertical 1
C-20 10009037 M4 x 1242 £T Screw M4x12 2
C-21 10039378 W 22 48 & AR Platen 1
C-22 10039380 & I B 4L 2% 4B 1 Foot lifter pull thread components ASM. 1
c-23 10039373 FA 2 TOUAR $H Pin 1
C-24 10009074 M4 x 482 £T Screw M4x4 1
C-25 10010027 3.68x1.78 OfZ & O-ring 3.68x1.78 2
C-26 10039372 A LR TRAR Tension release plate 1
Cc-27 10050590 FHE Snap ring 1
C-28 10050188 E BIFH 2R Lifting lever 1
C-29 10013038 5x0.8%4 & Closing ring 5x0.8 2
C-30 10052046 EMFAEREME | Spring 1
C-31 10010016 SM9/64"x4042 5T Screw SM9/64"%x40 1
C-32 10062023 E IR F Hand lifter 1
C-33 10050190 JEBIIR F O B Hand lifter CAM ASM. 1
C-34 10039374 PR 15 £ Pin 1
C-35 10005834 SM3/16"x321Z & Nut SM3/16"x32 2
C-36 10008860 A Loosing plate 1
C-37 10008834 MNEENE Spring 1
C-38 10012467 A2k FERZ T Screw 1
C-39 10008811 R 2% §X 48 Loosing line plate 1
C-40 10013615 LR IR Fixing shutter 1
C-41 10006624 SM9/64"x4042 5T Screw SM9/64"%x40 2
C-42 10008972 SM3/16"x2842 5T Screw SM3/16"%x28 2
C-43 10011653 5.2x10.5x 1 & Washer 5.2x10.5x1 2
C-44 10050041 A E Bk Electromagnes 1
C-45 10000134 M5x 1082 £T Screw M5x10 4

v BRABERERS S

“*” Specific content need to consult customer service

-46-




Hang Lifter & Tension Release Components(Simple models and Hemming models)

C EMSEE (H5Emah)

C-20

c-21 N\

C-22

-47-



REMSENE (FHRMEBFO

Hang Lifter & Tension Release Components(Simple models and Hemming models)

; = N
F = # = % R Name of part = % x
Ref.No. | PartNo. QTY Remark

C-1 10059790 [E LR Presser foot ASM. 1 B8 Hemming models
C-2 10010650 SM9/64"x4042 5T Screw SM9/64"%x40 1

C-3 10045889 P20 Finger frame 1 B85 Hemming models
C-4 10044596 £ B4R Presser foot ASM. 1 &5 5% Simple models
C-5 10045062 Eiaki 3 Finger frame 1 & 5 7 Simple models
C-6 10010646 E+F Presser bar 1

c-7 10014118 EFHE Shaft sleeve 1

Cc-8 10066598 EEFRmE Oil protector cover 1

C-9 10000325 M6 x 842 £T Screw M6x8 1

C-10 10039365 EFS5 Presser guide bar bracket 1

Cc-11 10004439 BESH Presser guide bar 1

c-12 10004473 BEME Spring 1

C-13 10062022 B EE Nut 1

C-14 10062021 B EARET Screw 1

C-15 10062052 B EARET A Screw ASM. 1

C-16 10010651 SM3/16" %3212 £T Screw SM3/16"%x32 2

C-17 10050189 B EBRLFF Lifting lever connecting rod 1

C-18 10010652 TR AT AR 5T Screw 1

C-19 10053738 SEB ST Lifting lever link components 1

C-20 10067486 & E BT 4F Connecting rod vertical 1

C-21 10009074 M4 x 442 4T Screw M4x4 1

Cc-22 10039373 FA 2 TOUAR $H Pin 1

c-23 10010027 3.68x1.78 Of. & O-ring 3.68x1.78 2

C-24 10039372 W& TR Tension release plate 1

C-25 10050590 SEHE Snapring 1

C-26 10050188 E B BE IR Lifting lever 1

c-27 10013038 5x0.8%4 & Closing ring 5x0.8 2

c-28 10052046 EMFAEIREME | Spring 1

C-29 10062023 £ R F Hand lifter 1

C-30 10010016 SM9/64"x4042 T Screw SM9/64"x40 1

C-31 10050190 FE IR F 5 2R Hand lifter CAM ASM. 1

C-32 10039374 PR 43 £ Pin 1

v BRABERERS S

“*” Specific content need to consult customer service

-48-




&R
Hook Of Driving Shaft Components

P

-4

D-24

-49-




&R
Hook Of Driving Shaft Components

” Specific content need to consult customer service

-
F S # 5 Z ™ Name of part &
Ref.No. | PartNo. QTY

D-1 * R=E Bobbin case 1
D-2 10010060 Bk Bobbin 1 BH RN Simple models and Hemming models
D-2 10025484 B Bobbin 1 M B # 5 Four automatic models
D-3 * HER Hook 1
D-4 10011101 SM11/64"x4082 5T Screw SM11/64"x40 1
D-5 10031260 HERR E L $4 Positioning finger 1
D-6 10043360 SM11/64"x4042 5T Screw SM11/64"x40 1
D-7 10050664 ETIRELR Mounting rack 1 B5EREMZ Simple models and Hemming models
D-7 10045823 ETIREL Mounting rack 1 M B # 5 Four automatic models
D-8 10010064 T % PR E AR ET Screw 1
D-9 10010063 i Oil wick 1
D-10 10058811 THBIHE Shaft sleeve 1
D-11 10008821 T4 Hook driving shaft 1
D-12 10008857 TiH#PHE Shaft sleeve 1
D-13 10010059 SM11/64" <4042 T Screw SM11/64"x40 2
D-14 10010058 HE Thrust collar 1
D-15 10007266 THEHE Shaft sleeve 1
D-16 10010030 SM3/16"x2842 5T Screw SM3/16"x28 1
D-17 10010065 SM1/4"x 4042 T Screw SM1/4"x40 8
D-18 10003937 T &5 Gear 1
D-19 10002560 T 5 4 1 48 40 1 Gear ASM. 1
D-20 10010029 BT Gear 1
D-21 10002509 BTN E Y Gear ASM. 1
D-22 10010057 1244 Upright shaft 1
D-23 10007235 BHMTHE Shaft sleeve 1
D-24 10007267 B FimE Shaft sleeve 1
D-25 10041529 SM3/16"x2842 5T Screw SM3/16"%28 1
D-26 10010062 Bim E4 i Gear 1
D-27 10002561 B EEREHE | Gear ASM. 1
D-28 10010056 fint i Eg o Gear 1
D-29 10002445 Wk Ry shds R Gear ASM. 1

v BRABERERS S

-50-




E ERI B (85 =R EIAER)

Feed Mechanism Components(Simple models and Hemming models)

. E-55

Jlate

-51-




ER R (B SR EIB )
Feed Mechanism Components(Simple models and Hemming models)

5 = N
F = # = % R Name of part = % x
Ref.No. | PartNo. QTY Remark

E-1 10010090 13.8x 134 Closing ring 13.8x1 2
E-2 10014116 ERHE T E Shaft sleeve 2
E-3 10010542 B Thrust collar 2
E-4 10038073 SM1/4"x 4082 5] Screw SM1/4"x40 4
E-5 10010097 & IF 5l Feed driving shaft 1
E-6 10010073 e S| Feed rocker shaft 1
E-7 10004440 T BREE R £ Pin 1
E-8 10004474 TR Feed bar driving crank 1
E-9 10004993 SM3/16"x284Z £T Screw SM3/16"x28 1
E-10 10010074 SM11/64"x4042 T Screw SM11/64"x40 1
E-11 20019012 FoREH Feed bar ASM. 1
E-12 10010099 SM1/8"x4442£T Screw SM1/8"x44 2
E-13 10044601 ERF1/8 Feed dog 1/8 1 f&1 % X Simple models
E-13 10053013 ERZF3/16 Feed dog 3/16 1 355 Hemming models
E-14 10010100 5 7F X Bh i Crank 1
E-15 10004628 SM11/64" <4042 T Screw SM11/64"x40 1
E-16 10010095 SM3/16"x 2842 £T Screw SM3/16"%x28 2
E-17 10010086 R EHR Crank 1
E-18 10004475 SM9/32"x 2842 £ Nut SM9/32"x28 1
E-19 10010091 AT EATHAIIRET | Screw 1
E-20 10010084 B EF Connecting rod 1
E-21 10010089 18.5x1.244 & Closing ring 18.5x1.2 1
E-22 10010092 SM1/4"x 4082 5] Screw SM1/4"x40 2
E-23 10010115 ERHRL 5 Feed drive eccentric cam 1
E-24 10010072 ERIE Connecting rod 1
E-25 10010098 ERRL R ER Thrust cover 1
E-26 10010643 SM9/64"x4042 5T Screw SM9/64"x40 2
E-27 10010069 1% RHE AT 5 Pin 1
E-28 10010071 SM9/64"x 4082 £T Screw SM9/64"x40 2
E-29 10048696 ER KRR Connecting plate 2
E-30 10048736 X KR B B AR Connecting plate 2
E-31 10010076 % ) ph AR Crank 1
E-32 10010096 1% ) i A £ Pin 1
E-33 10010087 FRIERNIRE Pin 2
E-34 10010088 ERHERNIRE RS | Feed adjusting ASM. 1
E-35 10010102 ERHRHRELE | Pin 1
E-36 10058783 ERHE RN IR EE A Pin 1
E-37 10010678 SM15/64"x 2842 %] Screw SM15/64"x28 2
E-38 10010197 SM9/64"x4042 5T Screw SM9/64"x40 2
E-39 10010282 EENIR B E LR Plate 1
E-40 10010285 SM11/64"x4042 5T Screw SM11/64"x40 2
E-41 10010284 EEREENE Spring 1
E-42 10064647 180 3% L E AT Feed adjust rod 1
E-43 10010649 5.1x0.634 & Closing ring 5.1x0.6 2
E-44 10051742 SM9/64"x 4082 £T Screw SM9/64"x40 2
E-45 10053433 =R RS Feed regulator 1
E-46 10026886 Rl $8 Pin 1

v BRABERERS S

“*” Specific content need to consult customer service

-52-




E ERI B (B 5 A EIAER)

Feed Mechanism Components(Simple models and Hemming models)

. E-55

Jlate

-53-




ER R (B Z A EIBR)
Feed Mechanism Components(Simple models and Hemming models)

F 5 # = 2 Name of part = % x
Ref.No. | Part No. QTY Remark
E-47 10053434 ERUATRME Shaftsleeve 1
E-48 10010238 ERAT R IE5] | Screw 1
E-49 10008975 BRE Rubber plug 1
E-50 10010240 9.2x2.7 O & 0-ring 9.2x2.7 1
E-51 10062375 B R T IR A Screw 1
E-52 10013869 T Spring 1
E-53 10013870 T 4H 78 15 58 Pin 1
E-54 10063088 B EE HE S Feed dial 1
E-55 10010281 SM3/16"x 2842 4T Screw SM3/16"x28 1
E-56 10004430 B3R R Spring 1
E-57 10010235 frE B E R Plate 1
E-58 10010287 180 3 4} B 4 5 Pin 1
E-59 10031548 832 %) B AR Crank 1
E-60 10009008 18 3% 1} gh R AR £T Screw 1
E-61 10014119 EIPE ER: ki HE =S Shaftsleeve 1
E-62 10062033 1803 A 5 Reverse feed shaft 1
E-63 10010243 7.8x2 O & O-ring 7.8x2 1
E-64 10040504 MGHZ T Screw M6 2
E-65 20024054 X R F Reverse feed control lever 1

o BRRATEEREA

“*” Specific content need to consult customer service

-54-




E RSB (T E EhER)

Feed Mechanism Components(Four automatic models)

-55-



=R 4R (B EF)

Feed Mechanism Components(Four automatic models)

sy = 2

F = # = % R Name of part = % x

Ref.No. | PartNo. QTY Remark
E-1 10010090 13.8x 134 Closing ring 13.8x1 2
E-2 10014116 ERHE T MM E Shaft sleeve 2
E-3 10010542 4B Thrust collar 2
E-4 10038073 SM1/4"x4082 5T Screw SM1/4"x40 4
E-5 10010097 & oF 5 Feed driving shaft 1
E-6 10010073 ey SR Feed rocker shaft 1
E-7 10004440 TR E R Pin 1
E-8 10004474 TR Feed bar driving crank 1
E-9 10004993 SM3/16"x2842 5T Screw SM3/16"x28 1
E-10 10010074 SM11/64"x4042 5T Screw SM11/64"x40 1
E-11 20019012 FREH Feed bar ASM. 1
E-12 10010099 SM1/8"x4442 5T Screw SM1/8"x44 2
E-13 10044601 ERF1/8 Feed dog 1/8 1
E-14 10010100 8 X ah R Crank 1
E-15 10004628 SM11/64"x4042 5T Screw SM11/64"x40 1
E-16 10010095 SM3/16"x2842 5T Screw SM3/16"x28 2
E-17 10010086 R EHR Crank 1
E-18 10004475 SM9/32"x 2842 & Nut SM9/32"x28 1
E-19 10010091 AR EATHAIMRET | Screw 1
E-20 10010084 R ET Connecting rod 1
E-21 10010089 18.5x1. 214 & Closing ring 18.5x1.2 1
E-22 10010092 SM1/4"x4082 5T Screw SM1/4"x40 2
E-23 10010115 ERHRL R Feed drive eccentric cam 1
E-24 10010072 #ERLEA Connecting rod 1
E-25 10010098 ERRL R ER Thrust cover 1
E-26 10010643 SM9/64" %4082 5T Screw SM9/64"%x40 2
E-27 10010069 X RHE AT Pin 1
E-28 10010071 SM9/64"x4042 5T Screw SM9/64"x40 2
E-29 10010068 BRI ENIR Connecting plate 2
E-30 10010075 e ¥ R SL Connecting plate 2
E-31 10010076 % R i R Crank 1
E-32 10010096 1% R B 7 5 Pin 1
E-33 10010087 IR E Pin 2
E-34 10012775 1= RHE TR EE B Feed adjusting ASM. 1
E-35 10010102 #ERHZ AR E AL $H Pin 1
E-36 10058783 ERHEENIR EE A Pin 1
E-37 10010678 SM15/64"x 2842 %] Screw SM15/64"x28 2
E-38 10010197 SM9/64"x4042 5T Screw SM9/64"x40 2
E-39 10010282 BRI EE B LR Plate 1
E-40 10010285 SM11/64"x4082 5T Screw SM11/64"x40 2
E-41 10012796 IEHIREEE (L& Spring 1
E-42 10008852 1825 4} AT Feed adjust rod 1
E-43 10010649 5.1x0.63% & Closing ring 5.1x0.6 2
E-44 10051742 SM9/64"x4042 5T Screw SM9/64"x40 2
E-45 10008848 ERAT RS Feed regulator 1
E-46 10026886 T Pin 1
E-47 10008956 EROATHRME Shaft sleeve 1

v BRREFEERE S
“*” Specific content need to consult customer service

-56-



E RSB (T E EhER)

Feed Mechanism Components(Four automatic models)

-57-



=R 4R (B EF)

Feed Mechanism Components(Four automatic models)

F 5 # = 2 Name of part s %
Ref.No. | PartNo. QTY Remark
E-48 10010238 BERHET B IR 84T | Screw 1
E-49 10008975 B E Rubber plug 1
E-50 10051621 bR A Spring 1
E-51 10010240 9.2x2.7 Ofz & 0-ring 9.2%x2.7 1
E-52 10062380 ERHE T IR Screw 1
E-53 10013869 HEA Spring 1
E-54 10051619 R EhH Pin 1
E-55 10051578 MESHIE N Arresting disc ASM. 1
E-56 10063091 % R B B $H Feed dial 1
E-57 10051845 SM3/16"x 2842 5T Screw SM3/16"x28 1
E-58 10004430 B3 R b & Spring 1
E-59 10010235 hI & B E R Plate 1
E-60 10010287 1803 A} Hh A7 44 Pin 1
E-61 10039853 181 3% 1} il 17 Crank 1
E-62 10009008 {8032 %} B AR 4R T Screw 1
E-63 10014119 R HEHE Shaft sleeve 1
E-64 10062033 18 3% ) 5 Reverse feed shaft 1
E-65 10010243 7.8x2 Of2 [ O-ring 7.8%2 1
E-66 10040504 M6HZ £T Screw M6 2
E-67 20023712 RS ES Reverse feed control lever 1
E-68 10050706 PRULAZET & Rubber sleeve 1
E-69 10050707 BR iz 42 5T Screw 1

o BRRATEEREA

“*” Specific content need to consult customer service

-58-




Cutter Contrel Components

Y171z H o3 4B 1

-59-



YIT)EH 53 A1
Cutter Contrel Components

®py =
F S # 5 Z ™ Name of part & L
Ref.No. | PartNo. QTY Remark
F-1 20025920 YITIFF K FEA Knob 1
F-2 10006264 SM15/64"x 2842 5T Screw SM15/64"x28 1
F-3 10054643 HEH B 3 2 Spring 1
F-4 10059628 HE $H 2E 3L $8 Pin 1
F-5 10054641 Y1 7] HE$H Knob base 1
F-6 10012062 SM11/64"x4042 5T Screw SM11/64"x40 1
F-7 10054640 Y1717 X 5 Shaft 1
F-8 10003825 5x1.8 Oz & O-ring 5%1.8 1
F-9 10009654 614 El Washer 6 1
F-10 10053799 Y1 7] FF % 845 (5) Crank 5 1
F-11 10003398 SM11/64"x408Z 5T Screw SM11/64"x40 1
F-12 10053804 YT FF R BRI RET | Screw 1
F-13 10053797 P17 FF X #HEAF(3) | Link 3 1
F-14 10053803 B AR E T E IR Pin 1
F-15 10053801 IR =) i AT IE 5 Pin 1
F-16 10053795 Y1 T19R 5 3% 4F (1) Link 1 1
F-17 10053802 IR =) 3% F 2 L 58 Pin 1
F-18 10041529 SM3/16"x2842 5] Screw SM3/16"x28 1
F-19 10053796 Y171 1INEAF (2) Link 2 1
F-20 10051742 SM9/64"x4042 5T Screw SM9/64"x40 2
F-21 10013465 SM1/4"x 4082 5T Screw SM1/4"x40 2
F-22 10056306 TIFF O Eccentric cam 1
F-23 10047395 K25x29x9.7:%$t 7% | Needle bearing K25x29x9.7 1
F-24 10054697 Y171 K& Link 1
F-25 10053800 I IEET Screw 2
F-26 10053798 TIHFEAF (4) Link 4 1
F-27 10053805 TIHF & Pin 1
F-28 10030286 SM9/64" x4 042 5T Screw SM9/64"x40 1
F-29 10067138 TR BE QOil protector cover 1
F-30 10059931 T HE Shaft sleeve 1
F-31 10053843 T+ Knife bar 1
F-32 10057418 FE S Guiding block 1
F-33 10005537 558 & B E Washer 5 2
F-34 10044613 SM3/16"x2842 %] Screw SM3/16"x28 2
F-35 10053844 TIBREE Knife holder base 1
F-36 10002995 6 [ Washer 6 1
F-37 10012985 SM15/64"x 2842 & Nut SM15/64"x28 1
F-38 10044619 SM1/8"x4442%T Screw SM1/8"x44 2
F-39 10044618 CIDIE 3 Washer 1
F-40 10044617 171 Cutting knife 1 B5AMBEHE Simple models and Four automatic models
F-41 10010016 SM9/64"x4042 5T Screw SM9/64"%x40 1
F-42 10053848 J1%8 Knife holder 1
F-43 10053846 VIDIRERE:S Adjustable sdand 1
F-44 10044616 SM11/64"x4042 5] Screw SM11/64"x40 1
F-45 10045874 Y171 Cutting knife 1 1315 Hemming models
F-46 10053847 Y1718 22 Adjustable sdand 1 13415 Hemming models
F-47 10003044 M4 x 682 §T Screw M4x6 4 i85 Hemming models

o BRRATEEREA

“*” Specific content need to consult customer service

-60-




Cutter Contrel Components

Y171z H o3 4B 1

-61-



YIT)EH 53 B 15
Cutter Contrel Components

A S
F = (s = % R Name of part B E % =
Ref.No. | PartNo. QTY Remark

F-48 10045884 o Washer 1 BiA 5 Hemming models
F-49 10045882 EopUE B Beader sdand 1 B85 Hemming models
F-50 10045888 284508 Beader 28 1 B8 Hemming models
F-51 10049373 28&1h 85 A 1 Beader ASM. 28 1 387 Hemming models
F-52 10003034 M3 x 582 5T Screw M3x5 2 B8 Hemming models
F-53 10045879 5 4P 4R Protection plate 1 B85 Hemming models
F-54 10045880 [ 37 4% 52 82 5T Screw 1 115 Hemming models
F-55 10003026 534 B Washer 5 1 13415 Hemming models
F-56 10045878 ki Protection plate frame 1 355k Hemming models
F-57 10052924 KHEBIR Blocked chip board 1 i85 Hemming models
v BRABERERS S

“*” Specific content need to consult customer service

-62-




S A (B EIR)

Thread trimmer Components (Four automatic models)

RS, 2
y_ G-38 /@ (Cg‘/
‘\“\F& ! G-51 - ==
1 A -
& G-6
G' &

-63-



S A (B EIR)

Thread trimmer Components (Four automatic models)

¥y = N
F = # = % R Name of part = % x
Ref.No. | PartNo. QTY Remark

G-1 10011421 E 7] Fixed knife 1
G-2 10011422 SM9/64"x408Z £T Screw SM9/64"x40 1
G-3 10024496 SM1/8"x 4042 5] Screw SM1/8"x40 1
G-4 10058067 Dk Dispart 1
G-5 10013154 9x4.5x0.88 & Washer 9x4.5x0.8 3
G-6 10014474 SM11/64"x4042 5T Screw SM11/64"x40 1
G-7 10011514 SM11/64"x4042 5T Screw SM11/64"x40 2
G-8 10031612 J] 5 E #F Knife shaft crack rod 1
G-9 10010900 SM11/64"x408Z £T Screw SM11/64"x40 2
G-10 10008856 TIREWRAH Knife holder ASM. 1
G-11 10004640 FIDIES Round knife bracket 1
G-12 10011578 SM11/64"x4082 & Nut SM11/64"x40 1
G-13 10011494 =7 7] Round knife 1
G-14 10011588 SM11/64"x4042 5T Screw SM11/64"x40 2
G-15 10010736 IR Thread trimmer cam 1
G-16 10023739 Bk Cam collar 1
G-17 10013465 SM1/4"x 4042 §T Screw SM1/4"x40 2
G-18 10058043 ¥ 2 W8 5 it 4 Trimming crank 1
G-19 10008863 SM3/16"x324Z §] Screw SM3/16"x32 1
G-20 10011580 h % LE T 3R Block 1
G-21 10008865 15.3x21x 18 F Washer 15.3x21x1 1
G-22 10011649 HIRE L& Spring 1
G-23 10067914 T%HME Shaft sleeve 1
G-24 10012062 SM11/64"x4042 5] Screw SM11/64"x40 1
G-25 10011630 iR IE E Short bushing 1
G-26 10067912 7] 71 3K Ty Bl 4% 5 Trimming crank shaft 1
G-27 10014196 36 5 o 55 Spring cover 1
G-28 10008812 35 5 Spring 1
G-29 10011686 Y4k s Bl iR 2B 14 Trimming cam crank ASM. 1
G-30 10008862 SM1/4"x4042£T Screw SM1/4"x40 1
G-31 10011697 1] 7] 5K Th 4 Trimming shaft 1
G-32 10009654 6x 144 E Closing ring 6x1 1
G-33 10003031 8.4x16x1.61 & Washer 8.4x16x1.6 1
G-34 10011650 8.2x15x 2 [ Washer 8.2x15x2 1
G-35 10050266 HEE Sound deadening plug 1
G-36 10031414 B &% B R Sk 4B 1 Thread trimmer solenoid ASM. 1
G-37 10003077 658 F H[E Washer 6 1
G-38 10011605 SM1/4"x 2882 5] Screw SM1/4"x28 1

v BRNEFEERE S

“*” Specific content need to consult customer service

-64-




B A (B SR EIAR)

Drive-by-wire Components (Simple models and Hemming models)

-65-



B A (E SR EIAR)

Drive-by-wire Components (Simple models and Hemming models)

A S
F = # = % R Name of part = % x
Ref.No. | PartNo. QTY Remark

H-1 10063944 SM3/16"x2842 5T Screw SM3/16"x28 1

H-2 * RIERBH Operation screen ASM. 1

H-3 10009005 SM11/64"x4082 5T Screw SM11/64"x40 1

H-4 10008934 SM3/16"x2842 5T Screw SM3/16"%x28 1

H-5 10011168 4.8x11.6x1.63[E Washer 4.8x11.6x1.6 1

H-6 10068049 HL Sk KT BB Led lamp ASM. 1

H-7 10042945 B 4R % AT 4B 1 Pedal control rod ASM. 1

H-8 10049837 M5x 3542 4T Screw M5x35 3

H-9 10012080 M4 x 2042 £T Screw M4x20 1

H-10 10006115 5.3x9x 15 [ Washer 5.3x9x1 1

H-11 10062594 HBiEFE Controll box 1

H-12 10062062 B 2% 31 Cord holder 1 3

H-13 10010899 SM3/16"x2842 %] Screw SM3/16"%28 2

H-14 10031424 % ¥R 4R 1 Pedal unitASM. 1

v BRREFEERE S
“*” Specific content need to consult customer service

-66-



A (B Eh)
Drive-by-wire Components (Four automatic models)

i

1

-67-



FEE 7 B (T B 5hFK)

Drive-by-wire Components (Four automatic models)

A S
F = # = % R Name of part = % x
Ref.No. | Part No. QTY Remark

H-1 10063944 SM3/16"x2842 5T Screw SM3/16"x28

H-2 * BRIEREHE Operation screen ASM. 1

H-3 10009005 SM11/64"x4082 5T Screw SM11/64"x40 1

H-4 10042945 AR EAT A Pedal control rod ASM. 1

H-5 10008934 SM3/16"x2842 5] Screw SM3/16"x28 1

H-6 10011168 4.8x11.6x1.63[E Washer 4.8x11.6x1.6 1

H-7 10068050 HL Sk KT BB Led lamp ASM. 1

H-8 10039460 BT 2 2% 25 Electromagnet tension disk 1

H-9 10005204 M4 x 682 £T Screw M4x6 1

H-10 10049837 M5x 3542 T Screw M5x35 3

H-11 10012080 M4 x 2042 £T Screw M4x20 1

H-12 10006115 5.3x9x 15 [ Washer 5.3x9x1 1

H-13 10062566 BT Controll box 1

H-14 10062062 B 2% 31 Cord holder 1 3

H-15 10010899 SM3/16"x2842 %] Screw SM3/16"x28 2

H-16 10031424 % ¥R 4R 1 Pedal unitASM. 1

H-17 10003281 9x 114 & Closing ring 9x1 1

H-18 10012983 SM15/64"x 2842 %] Screw SM15/64"x28 2

H-19 10012797 B & {8 3% R R #F Reverse feed connecting plate 1

H-20 10024748 5x0.814 & Closing ring 5x0.8 1

H-21 10012985 SM15/64"x 2842 & Nut SM15/64"x28 2

H-22 10012989 B = 81X R th iR Connecting arm 1

H-23 10031416 845 BB Rk AR 1 Backstitch electromagnet ASM. 1

H-24 10050422 SM15/64"x 2842 %] Screw SM15/64"x28 2

v BRNBEFEERE S
“*” Specific content need to consult customer service

-68-



Lubrication Components

TR

1-21

-69-



BRI R
Lubrication Components

A S
F = # = % R Name of part = % x
Ref.No. | Part No. QTY Remark

I-1 10008067 | & 2i%(430mm) Oil wick(430mm) y
-2 10008067 | &2 4(400mm) Oil wick(400mm) 1
I-3 10008806 ERHEIEATHE Spring 1
I-4 10008831 MEMR AT IEE] | Screw 1
1-5 10008807 FERR L mE Oil tube 1
I-6 10050424 FEMR R E ER Tube holder 1 M B &5 Four automatic models
1-7 10013269 SM9/64"x4082 5T Screw SM9/64"x40 1 M B zhFX Four automatic models
-8 10010074 SM11/64"x4082%] | Screw SM11/64"x40 1 %5503 Simple models and Hemming models
1-9 10012445 FEM B ER Tube holder 1 &5 58503 Simple models and Hemming models
1-10 10012443 HE T X EIR Plate 1 &5 M0 Simple models and Hemming models
1-11 10010340 Bk Oil connection 1
1-12 10010293 IR E IR IR A Screw 1 BHmMENDE Simple models and Hemming models
1-12 10012505 SR E IR Screw /9 B 13 Four automatic models
1-13 10008817 IR IR Oil pump ASM. 1
1-14 10003077 658 & B [E Washer 6 1
1-15 10050422 SM15/64"=x 2842 £] Screw SM15/64"x28 1
1-16 10005537 558 & L E Washer 5 1
1-17 10010066 SM11/64"x4042 5T Screw SM11/64"x40 1
1-18 10067141 it E Oil tube 1 &5 Maib3 Simple models and Hemming models
1-18 10048653 T hE Oil tube 1 M B # 5 Four automatic models
1-19 10008938 HE Oil sight window 1
1-20 10008939 19x3 OfZ & O-ring 19%3 1
1-21 10063945 14305 43 Foam rubber 1
1-22 10045116 SM9/64"x4042 5T Screw SM9/64"x40 2
1-23 20017161 ek E AR A Dead plate ASM. 1
1-24 10007795 $3.5X ¢ 58 (690mm) | Oil tube(690mm) 1
1-25 10050804 Bl E S Holder 1
1-26 10008934 SM3/16"x2842 5T Screw SM3/16"%28 1
1-27 10042077 [5] ;i E 35 3 Oil felt preser 1
I-28 10054825 [B] 5 E 35 3 Oil felt preser 1
1-29 10054653 [E] ;1 E 51 Roler felt 1 1
1-30 10054654 ElHEE2 Roler felt 2 1
1-31 20020103 =] 5h B 48 14 Oil return tube ASM. 1
v BRABERERSE

“*” Specific content need to consult customer service

-70-




HE . BiaEM 2 AN (BaRK)

Presser Foot Components Of Qil Plate Knee Lift (Hemming models)

J-24

i
Q/ 00Ty
ot oggoopn

J-22

~o_ J-15 J-16 15 17
\\ /’

RIS o7 J-9
’/

~

J-7

-71-



HE . BiaEM 2 AN (BaRK)

Presser Foot Components Of Qil Plate Knee Lift (Hemming models)

Ry = .

F = # = % R Name of part = % x

Ref.No. | PartNo. QTY Remark
J-1 10004223 R U\ HR B R Knee pressing cover 1
J-2 10003891 BRI Knee pressing plate 1
J-3 10003900 BRY\HR B Knee pressing plate rubber 1
J-4 10003897 R\ FFRESL Knee pressing plate holder 1
J-5 10003894 SM15/64"x 2842 %] Screw SM15/64"x28 1
J-6 10003901 BRFT Knee pressing plate rod 1
J-7 10009985 e YA BB Knee pressing plate ASM. 1
J-8 10002613 M8x 2042 £T Screw M8x20 1
J-9 10002610 M8x 1042 £T Screw M8x10 1
J-10 10003896 AE R AT RSk Connection 1
J-11 10002562 HEMBRMUITIELES | Connection ASM. 1
J-12 10003899 35 [E B 4h Knee pressing shaft 1
J-13 10003893 W =] i 4 1 Spring 1
J-14 10002559 9.8x 144 & Closing ring 9.8x1 1
J-15 10003895 M6 x 308Z £T Screw M6x30 2
J-16 10003898 X 1) i A AR 5T Screw 1
J-17 10003890 M6x3. 24 & Nut M6x3.2 3
J-18 10009987 ¥4 & B X 1) fh 47 Crank 1
J-19 10002563 RIER N = gh#ELE S | Crank ASM. 1
J-20 10054998 HE Oil reservoir 1
J-21 10059604 RSB EIRET Screw M4x8 2
J-22 10059601 TR S Adaptor 1
J-23 10059603 EEZEEBRE R Hose clamps 1
J-24 10059602 HIELBEEEE | Rubberconnecting pipe 1
J-25 10059600 TR RS A Adaptor ASM. 1
J-26 10014194 HER Oil reservoir gasket 1
J-27 10009984 A & BT $H Pin 1
J-28 10009991 SM5/16"x 2442 5T Screw SM5/16"x24 1
J-29 10009988 7.8x13.5x1.3%#E | Rubberring 7.8x13.5x1.3 1

v BRNEFEERE S
“*” Specific content need to consult customer service

-72-



M. BRI B (E 5 A B B3hFK)
Presser Foot Components Of Qil Plate Knee Lift (Simple models and Four automatic models)

-73-



HE . BiaEE 2B (8 S FE B EhR)

Presser Foot Components Of Qil Plate Knee Lift (Simple models and Four automatic models)

Ry = .
F = # = % R Name of part = % x
Ref.No. | Part No. QTY Remark

J-1 10004223 R U\ HR B R Knee pressing cover 1

J-2 10003891 BRI Knee pressing plate 1

J-3 10003900 BY\HR B Knee pressing plate rubber 1

J-4 10003897 R\ FFRESL Knee pressing plate holder 1

J-5 10003894 SM15/64"x 2842 %] Screw SM15/64"x28 1

J-6 10003901 BRFT Knee pressing plate rod 1

J-7 10009985 52 Y\ AT 2B 15 Knee pressing plate ASM. 1

J-8 10002613 M8 x 2042 £T Screw M8x20 1

J-9 10002610 M8x 1042 £T Screw M8x10 1

J-10 10003896 AEMIEMNFFEESL | Connection 1

J-11 10002562 HEMBRMITIELES | Connection ASM. 1

J-12 10003899 35 [E B 4h Knee pressing shaft 1

J-13 10003893 W =] i 4 1 Spring 1

J-14 10002559 9.8x 144 & Closing ring 9.8x1 1

J-15 10003895 M6 x 308Z £T Screw M6x30 2

J-16 10003898 X 1) fHh A AR 5T Screw 1

J-17 10003890 M6x3. 24 £ Nut M6x3.2 3

J-18 10009987 A B WL 1) i 4 Crank 1

J-19 10002563 RIER N =L | Crank ASM. 1

J-20 10013128 SM11/64"x4042 5T Screw SM11/64"x40 2

J-21 10044634 EBR Chip guide plate 1

J-22 10045130 S BIRATR Chip guide plate mat 1

J-23 10044633 HE Oil reservoir 1

J-24 10014194 MR Oil reservoir gasket 1

J-25 10009984 & E BT $8 Pin 1

J-26 10009991 SM5/16"x 2442 5T Screw SM5/16"x24 1

J-27 10009988 7.8x13.5x1.38 [ Rubberring 7.8x13.5x1.3 1

v BRREFEERE S
“*” Specific content need to consult customer service

-74-



kIRoTA M
Components Of Thread-running Stand

s

J\i

\'d

K-14

K-14

K-1

\

DY =-=-==

-75-



WE&RT BN

Components Of Thread-running Stand

“*” Specific content need to consult customer service

-76-

5 =
F o5 5 Z R Name of part W8 =
Ref.No. | Part No. QTY Remark

K-1 10007130 b5 35 2 NS Thread stand ASM. 1
K-2 10004282 HEE Column cap 2
K-3 10004293 5 FIEE Column pipe(upper) 1
K-4 10002953 M5HZ £ Nut M5 6
K-5 10003022 5F Washer 5 4
K-6 10003301 M5x 1442 £T Screw M5x14 3
K-7 10004285 HEEE Thread guide bushing 2
K-8 10004289 H&E Thread guide pipe 2
K-9 10004298 Nabugs Thread hanger(upper) 1
K-10 10004286 EERX Column pipe connector 1
K-11 10004291 G THE Column pipe(lower) 1
K-12 10003312 M5x308% £T Screw M5x30 1
K-13 10004284 Tt 2% 52 Thread hanger(lower) 1
K-14 10004288 24 Spool pin 2
K-15 10004287 BB E R Spool cushion 2
K-16 10004281 L IR Spool mat 2
K-17 10004299 % Spool seat disc 2
K-18 10005537 538 25 B[] Washer 5 2
K-19 10004290 16x30x1.5% & Washer 16x30x1.5 2
K-20 10004295 16.5%27.5x 3 [E Washer 16.5%27.5%3 2
K-21 10002985 M 1642 & Nut M16 1

v BRABERERS S




Auxiliaries (Hemming models)

BRI RR)

-77-



BRI RR)

Auxiliaries (Hemming models)

3 =

F S # 5 Z ™ Name of part &

Ref.No. | Part No. QTY
L-1 10067152 BEBRE Plastic cover 1
L-2 * R B RN Trademark sticker 1
L-3 * HkE Head cover 1
L-4 10010995 i2 42 7] Screw driver , middle 1
L-5 10060866 SHFE Oil bottle 500ml 1
L-6 * DBx1 14## $t Needle DBx1 14# 3
L-7 10004514 kXt Head pole 1
L-8 10011041 S E R Head connecting hook socket 2
L-9 10003889 LSk EE S REET Nail 4
L-10 10004466 Mk E IR Head connecting hook 2
L-11 10009986 S R Oil reservoir seat 2
L-12 10009993 LSk hBER Oil reservoir cushion 2
L-13 10010060 B Bobbin 3
L-14 10003892 SRR Oil reservoir magnet 1
L-15 10052923 B R Blocked chip board 1

v BRNEFEERE S
“*” Specific content need to consult customer service

-78-



B4 (185 S5 5A A0 0 B BI3K)

Aucxiliaries (Simple models and Four automatic models)

-79-



B (18 5 =1 A B 3hX)

Auxiliaries (Simple models and Four automatic models)

A S
F = # = % R Name of part = % x
Ref.No. | Part No. QTY Remark

L-1 20016320 SRERIZ S Waste material chute holder 1
L-2 10008323 ST4.2x2082%T Screw ST4.2x20 3
L-3 10044640 SERIR Waste material chute 1
L-4 10009455 M4 x 882 £T Screw M4x8 4
L-5 10044641 SEREEEBIR Waste material chute joint 1
L-6 10067152 BEEERE Plastic cover 1
L-7 * R SRR Trademark sticker 1
L-8 * HkE Head cover 1
L-9 10010995 i 22 7] Screw driver , middle 1
L-10 10060866 p:iE] Oil bottle 500ml 1
L-11 * DBx1 14##l £t Needle DBx1 14# 3
L-12 10004514 Mk Head pole 1
L-13 10011041 LSk E 5 B Head connecting hook socket 2
L-14 10003889 Sk E Y EEET Nail 4
L-15 10004466 M EEHIHT Head connecting hook 2
L-16 10009986 A R Oil reservoir seat 2
L-17 10009993 WSk 2 R E Oil reservoir cushion 2
L-18 10010060 RS Bobbin 3 & 5 5% Simple models
L-18 10025484 Ris Bobbin 3 MM B 513 Four automatic models
L-19 10003892 SH 72 HE R Oil reservoir magnet 1
L-20 10044639 SM1/8"x4 042 T Screw SM1/8"x40 1
L-21 10044638 HBAERE Spring 1
L-22 10044637 HEEB FLE R Clearance hole cover 1

v BRABRERERS S

“*” Specific content need to consult customer service

-80-




	1: 35
	2: 36
	3: 37 OK
	4: 38 OK
	5: 39 OK
	6: 40 OK
	7: 41 OK
	8: 42 OK
	9: 43 OK
	10: 44 OK
	11: 45 OK
	12: 46 OK
	13: 47 OK
	14: 48 OK
	15: 49 OK
	16: 50 OK
	17: 51 OK
	18: 52 OK
	19: 53 OK
	20: 54 OK
	21: 55 OK
	22: 56 OK
	23: 57 OK
	24: 58 OK
	25: 59 OK
	26: 60 OK
	27: 61 OK
	28: 62 OK
	29: 63 OK
	30: 64 OK
	31: 65 OK
	32: 66 OK
	33: 67 OK
	34: 68 OK
	35: 69 OK
	36: 70 OK
	37: 71 OK
	38: 72 OK
	39: 73 OK
	40: 74 OK
	41: 75 OK
	42: 76 OK
	43: 77 OK
	44: 78 OK
	45: 79 OK
	46: 80 OK

